DUT 360 Report FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS Report Date: 03/03/2007
VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD 12006 - 122006

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend COUNTY TOTAL
ST.LUCIE
ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS * DISPOS TION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

VIOL GROUP FHP CityPD ShrfDept OtherAg TotaVlol Guilty PD CivilP  Adj w/h CIkCt ADJw/hJudge  NotGuilty Dism NollPros TotaDisp DispPend

CRIMINAL
DUI 103 323 497 0 923 629 0 0 16 0 0 61 706 217
RECKLESS DR 34 108 59 0 201 83 0 0 57 1 1 35 177 24
LV SCENE ACC 7 158 54 0 219 95 0 0 48 1 1 36 181 38
FLEEING 2 5 9 0 16 7 0 0 5 0 0 1 13 3
NO/IMP/EXP DL 349 1390 766 18 2523 1017 0 0 802 1 31 126 1977 546
DR/DL/SUS/RV 298 1382 603 4 2287 1561 0 0 27 2 25 160 1775 512
VIO/DL/REST 26 144 32 4 206 48 0 0 81 0 9 43 181 25
UNL/USE/DL 2 28 9 0 39 12 0 0 11 0 0 8 31 8
NO/IMPIEXP TAG 91 690 352 1 1134 383 0 0 359 0 56 167 965 169
OTHER CRIM 46 248 78 0 372 112 0 0 102 0 10 78 302 70
PERCENTAGES 12 57 31 0 63 0 0 24 0 2 11 80 20
TOTALS 958 4476 2459 27 7920 3947 0 0 1508 5 133 715 6308 1612

NON-CRIMINAL MOVING
SPEED POST ZONE 14258 6365 3803 20 24446 1397 11470 5251 1757 0 843 43 20761 3685
SPEED/TO F/ICOND 17 30 11 4 62 1 30 9 4 0 10 0 54 8
CARELESSDR 245 1725 305 1 2276 57 1091 428 78 0 288 3 1945 331
FL/YLD/R-O-W 217 730 130 2 1079 27 467 237 60 0 113 3 907 172
R/ISTOP SIGN 27 1007 226 2 1262 34 620 198 78 0 118 5 1053 209
RAN RED LGT 327 1642 361 0 2330 71 1071 383 208 0 214 4 1951 379
TR/ICNTL/DEV 31 80 13 1 125 1 64 27 10 0 14 0 116 9
IMP TURN 38 149 74 0 261 4 125 57 15 0 23 2 226 35
IMP PASSING 67 232 207 5 511 24 248 88 40 0 40 0 440 71
FOLLOWI/CLOSE 57 163 100 1 321 19 140 75 15 0 31 0 280 41
W/SIDE OF RD 19 86 24 2 131 7 50 14 4 0 28 0 103 28
IMP LANE CHG 157 365 78 0 600 16 222 56 43 0 145 2 484 116
IMP BACKING 40 169 7 0 216 6 101 33 8 0 29 1 178 38
DR/W-O/LIGHT 23 125 26 0 174 3 79 16 5 0 33 1 137 37
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS 10 22 7 0 39 0 15 6 3 0 6 0 30 9
CHILD RESTRAINT 85 281 108 0 474 23 265 34 14 0 49 1 386 88
OVER/W/L/HGT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAD/LEAK/DP 19 16 9 7 51 5 0 0 34 0 9 0 48 3
EXC BUMPER HGT 3 3 5 0 11 0 7 0 1 0 1 0 9 2
OTHER MOV 688 1370 548 126 2732 45 1348 129 102 0 303 6 1933 799
PERCENTAGES 44 39 16 0 6 56 23 8 0 7 0 84 16
TOTALS 16328 14560 6042 171 37101 1740 17413 7041 2479 0 2297 71 31041 6060

NON-MOVING
IMP PARKING 18 47 11 0 76 0 51 0 7 0 7 0 65 11
NO HELMET 5 62 18 0 85 1 43 0 2 0 21 0 67 18
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP 435 1496 135 6 2072 18 1531 1 23 0 204 0 1777 295
SEAT BELT VIOL 1844 3374 1209 3 6430 35 5191 0 68 0 299 2 5595 835
EXP/FAIL DISP DL 448 1039 358 4 1849 6 615 56 21 0 843 0 1541 308
EXP/FAIL DISPTAG 1130 2706 851 43 4730 25 1740 938 105 0 1297 2 4107 623
NO PROOF OF INSUR 897 2612 846 38 4393 27 1150 145 31 0 2416 2 3771 622
BICYCLE/PED 3 41 4 0 48 3 13 0 2 0 5 0 23 25
OTHER NON/MOV 453 1242 319 160 2174 22 1756 0 31 0 128 3 1940 234
PERCENTAGES 24 58 17 1 1 64 6 2 0 28 0 86 14
TOTALS 5233 12619 3751 254 21857 137 12090 1140 290 0 5220 9 18886 2971

GRAND TOTALS
PERCENTAGES 34 47 18 1 10 52 15 8 0 14 1 84 16
GRAND TOTALS 22519 31655 12252 452 66878 5824 29503 8181 4277 5 7650 795 56235 10643



DUT 360 Report

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

VIOL GROUP FHP
CRIMINAL
DUI
RECKLESSDR
LV SCENE ACC
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL
DR/DL/SUS/IRV
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL
NO/IMP/EXP TAG
OTHER CRIM
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
NON-CRIMINAL MOVING
SPEED POST ZONE
SPEED/TO FICOND
CARELESSDR
FL/YLD/R-O-W
RISTOP SIGN
RAN RED LGT
TRICNTL/DEV
IMPTURN
IMP PASSING
FOLLOW/CLOSE
W/SIDE OF RD
IMP LANE CHG
IMP BACKING
DR/W-O/LIGHT
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS
CHILD RESTRAINT
OVER/WI/L/HGT
LOAD/LEAK/DP
EXC BUMPER HGT
OTHER MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
NON-MOVING
IMP PARKING
NO HELMET
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP
SEAT BELT VIOL
EXPIFAIL DISP DL
EXPIFAIL DISPTAG
NO PROOF OF INSUR
BICYCLE/PED
OTHER NON/MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
GRAND TOTALS
PERCENTAGES
GRAND TOTALS

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS

CityPD

51
32
64
4
719
510
83
5
290
98
100
1856

4249

ShrfDept

OtherAg

*

TotaVlol

51
32
64
4
719
510
83
5
290
98

1856

1106

1296

335

4625

10730

FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS
VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD

CITY POLICE TOTAL FOR FT PIERCE

ST.LUCIE
Guilty PD CivilP
31 0
13 0
31 0
3 0
323 0
342 0
16 0
1 0
97 0
32 0
60 0
889 0
19 770
0 6
9 234
2 131
7 258
7 208
0 11
0 16
3 30
0 18
2 14
2 58
2 31
1 30
0 2
5 89
0 0
0 0
0 1
6 251
2 62
65 2158
0 20
1 2
5 502
4 770
3 116
6 234
8 343
2 7
3 262
1 60
32 2256
1 51
986 4414

12006 -

122006

Report Date:

DISPOS TION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

Adj w/h CIkCt  ADJw/h Judge
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03/03/2007

TotaDisp

36
26

3482

DispPend

15
6
10
0
147
116

19
1991



DUT 360 Report

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

VIOL GROUP FHP
CRIMINAL
DUI
RECKLESSDR
LV SCENE ACC
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL
DR/DL/SUS/IRV
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL
NO/IMP/EXP TAG
OTHER CRIM
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
NON-CRIMINAL MOVING
SPEED POST ZONE
SPEED/TO FICOND
CARELESSDR
FL/YLD/R-O-W
RISTOP SIGN
RAN RED LGT
TRICNTL/DEV
IMPTURN
IMP PASSING
FOLLOW/CLOSE
W/SIDE OF RD
IMP LANE CHG
IMP BACKING
DR/W-O/LIGHT
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS
CHILD RESTRAINT
OVER/WI/L/HGT
LOAD/LEAK/DP
EXC BUMPER HGT
OTHER MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
NON-MOVING
IMP PARKING
NO HELMET
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP
SEAT BELT VIOL
EXPIFAIL DISP DL
EXPIFAIL DISPTAG
NO PROOF OF INSUR
BICYCLE/PED
OTHER NON/MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
GRAND TOTALS
PERCENTAGES
GRAND TOTALS

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS

CityPD
272
76

671

10311

ShrfDept

OtherAg

FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS Report Date: 03/03/2007
VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD 12006 - 122006
CITY POLICE TOTAL FOR PORT ST LUCIE
ST.LUCIE
* DISPOSITION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED
TotaVlol Guilty PD CivilP  Adj w/h CIkCt ADJw/hJudge  NotGuilty Dism NollPros TotaDisp DispPend
272 200 0 0 4 0 0 17 221 51
76 35 0 0 23 0 0 14 72 4
94 40 0 0 20 0 0 15 75 19
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
671 227 0 0 260 0 14 33 534 137
872 632 0 0 5 0 10 51 698 174
61 13 0 0 23 0 4 13 53 8
23 8 0 0 5 0 0 6 19 4
400 119 0 0 150 0 28 57 354 46
150 44 0 0 44 0 5 33 126 24
61 0 0 25 0 3 11 82 18
2620 1319 0 0 534 0 61 239 2153 467
4968 132 2574 1168 301 0 251 8 4434 534
18 1 7 3 2 0 4 0 17 1
1230 29 600 260 42 0 137 2 1070 160
460 10 181 126 20 0 42 3 382 78
498 23 229 86 47 0 47 4 436 62
1206 42 524 225 123 0 102 1 1017 189
56 1 31 8 6 0 7 0 53 3
108 1 50 28 8 0 8 1 96 12
172 9 83 31 15 0 11 0 149 23
132 7 50 42 8 0 9 0 116 16
45 2 18 7 2 0 13 0 42 3
253 5 84 22 18 0 69 2 200 53
101 2 46 15 6 0 13 1 83 18
63 1 36 5 0 0 12 0 54 9
15 0 5 2 2 0 3 0 12 3
122 8 65 9 7 0 16 1 106 16
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 0 0 6 0 3 0 11 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
853 18 439 62 38 0 108 3 668 185
3 56 23 7 0 10 0 87 13
10311 293 5022 2099 651 0 855 26 8946 1365
13 0 9 0 1 0 1 0 11 2
51 0 27 0 2 0 14 0 43 8
791 10 585 1 12 0 92 0 700 91
2268 14 1883 0 33 0 105 0 2035 233
655 0 223 22 6 0 322 0 573 82
1980 10 701 465 63 0 521 0 1760 220
1316 11 347 48 12 0 731 0 1149 167
13 1 5 0 1 0 2 0 9 4
907 10 723 0 16 0 67 1 817 90
1 63 8 2 0 26 0 89 11
7994 56 4503 536 146 0 1855 1 7097 897
9 52 14 7 0 15 1 87 13
20925 1668 9525 2635 1331 0 2771 266 18196 2729



DUT 360 Report FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS Report Date: 03/03/2007
VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD 12006 - 122006

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend FHP TOTAL
ST.LUCIE
ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS * DISPOS TION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

VIOL GROUP FHP CityPD ShrfDept OtherAg TotaVlol Guilty PD CivilP  Adj w/h CIkCt ADJw/hJudge  NotGuilty Dism NollPros TotaDisp DispPend

CRIMINAL
DUI 103 103 63 0 0 4 0 0 7 74 29
RECKLESS DR 34 34 14 0 0 8 0 0 5 27 7
LV SCENE ACC 7 7 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 2
FLEEING 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
NO/IMP/EXP DL 349 349 124 0 0 76 0 6 25 231 118
DR/DL/SUS/RV 298 298 172 0 0 4 0 3 26 205 93
VIO/DL/REST 26 26 6 0 0 10 0 1 6 23 3
UNL/USE/DL 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
NO/IMPIEXP TAG 91 91 31 0 0 18 0 4 17 70 21
OTHER CRIM 46 46 10 0 0 18 0 3 9 40 6
PERCENTAGES 100 62 0 0 21 0 3 14 71 29
TOTALS 958 958 424 0 0 143 0 17 95 679 279

NON-CRIMINAL MOVING
SPEED POST ZONE 14258 14258 1121 6047 2987 1197 0 322 24 11698 2560
SPEED/TO F/ICOND 17 17 0 9 3 1 0 2 0 15 2
CARELESSDR 245 245 7 105 38 6 0 38 0 194 51
FL/YLD/R-O-W 217 217 10 97 39 24 0 15 0 185 32
R/ISTOP SIGN 27 27 0 11 4 1 0 2 0 18 9
RAN RED LGT 327 327 12 155 49 35 0 19 1 271 56
TR/ICNTL/DEV 31 31 0 16 10 0 0 2 0 28 3
IMP TURN 38 38 0 24 7 0 0 4 0 35 3
IMP PASSING 67 67 2 24 13 10 0 5 0 54 13
FOLLOWI/CLOSE 57 57 5 27 8 3 0 5 0 48 9
W/SIDE OF RD 19 19 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 8 11
IMP LANE CHG 157 157 9 51 9 9 0 41 0 119 38
IMP BACKING 40 40 1 19 4 0 0 7 0 31 9
DR/W-O/LIGHT 23 23 1 7 3 2 0 3 1 17 6
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS 10 10 0 4 1 1 0 2 0 8 2
CHILD RESTRAINT 85 85 7 49 2 4 0 4 0 66 19
OVER/W/L/HGT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOAD/LEAK/DP 19 19 3 0 0 15 0 1 0 19 0
EXC BUMPER HGT 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
OTHER MOV 688 688 12 306 12 42 0 71 3 446 242
PERCENTAGES 100 9 52 24 10 0 4 0 81 19
TOTALS 16328 16328 1190 6960 3191 1350 0 543 29 13263 3065

NON-MOVING
IMP PARKING 18 18 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 2
NO HELMET 5 5 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP 435 435 3 351 0 8 0 21 0 383 52
SEAT BELT VIOL 1844 1844 11 1519 0 25 0 24 1 1580 264
EXP/FAIL DISP DL 448 448 3 176 11 8 0 153 0 351 97
EXP/FAIL DISPTAG 1130 1130 8 481 174 22 0 289 1 975 155
NO PROOF OF INSUR 897 897 5 261 15 14 0 463 1 759 138
BICYCLE/PED 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
OTHER NON/MOV 453 453 3 367 0 7 0 14 2 393 60
PERCENTAGES 100 1 71 4 2 0 22 0 85 15
TOTALS 5233 5233 33 3175 200 84 0 965 5 4462 771

GRAND TOTALS
PERCENTAGES 100 9 55 18 9 0 8 1 82 18
GRAND TOTALS 22519 22519 1647 10135 3391 1577 0 1525 129 18404 4115



DUT 360 Report
* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS
VIOL GROUP FHP CityPD ShrfDept
CRIMINAL
DUI
RECKLESS DR
LV SCENE ACC
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL
DR/DL/SUS/RV
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL
NO/IMPIEXP TAG
OTHER CRIM
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
NON-CRIMINAL MOVING
SPEED POST ZONE
SPEED/TO F/COND
CARELESSDR
FL/YLD/R-O-W
RISTOP SIGN
RAN RED LGT
TRICNTL/DEV
IMP TURN
IMP PASSING
FOLLOW/CLOSE
W/SIDE OF RD
IMP LANE CHG
IMP BACKING
DR/W-O/LIGHT
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS
CHILD RESTRAINT
OVER/WI/L/HGT
LOAD/LEAK/DP
EXC BUMPER HGT
OTHER MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
NON-MOVING
IMP PARKING
NO HELMET
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP
SEAT BELT VIOL
EXP/FAIL DISP DL
EXPIFAIL DISPTAG
NO PROOF OF INSUR
BICYCLE/PED
OTHER NON/MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
GRAND TOTALS
PERCENTAGES
GRAND TOTALS

OtherAg
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FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS Report Date:
VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD 12006 - 122006
OTHER AGENCY TOTAL
ST.LUCIE
* DISPOSITION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED
TotaVlol Guilty PD CivilP  Adj w/h CIkCt ADJw/hJudge  NotGuilty Dism NollPros

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 3 0 0 10 0 0 3
4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
4 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 0 0 61 0 0 17
27 5 0 0 14 0 0 4
20 4 9 3 1 0 1 0
4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 0 0 0 6 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
126 0 68 0 0 0 12 0
3 70 5 7 0 14 0
171 4 83 6 8 0 17 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 1 0 0 0 3 0
43 0 21 3 1 0 18 0
38 0 7 1 0 0 29 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
160 1 149 0 1 0 3 0
0 76 2 1 0 22 0
254 1 186 4 2 0 53 0
3 70 3 6 0 18 1
452 10 269 10 24 0 70 4
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DUT 360 Report

* TotalViol = TotalDisp + DispPend

VIOL GROUP FHP
CRIMINAL
DUI
RECKLESSDR
LV SCENE ACC
FLEEING
NO/IMP/EXP DL
DR/DL/SUS/IRV
VIO/DL/REST
UNL/USE/DL
NO/IMP/EXP TAG
OTHER CRIM
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
NON-CRIMINAL MOVING
SPEED POST ZONE
SPEED/TO FICOND
CARELESSDR
FL/YLD/R-O-W
RISTOP SIGN
RAN RED LGT
TRICNTL/DEV
IMPTURN
IMP PASSING
FOLLOW/CLOSE
W/SIDE OF RD
IMP LANE CHG
IMP BACKING
DR/W-O/LIGHT
FAIL/DIM/LIGHTS
CHILD RESTRAINT
OVER/WI/L/HGT
LOAD/LEAK/DP
EXC BUMPER HGT
OTHER MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
NON-MOVING
IMP PARKING
NO HELMET
DEF/UNSAFE EQUIP
SEAT BELT VIOL
EXPIFAIL DISP DL
EXPIFAIL DISPTAG
NO PROOF OF INSUR
BICYCLE/PED
OTHER NON/MOV
PERCENTAGES
TOTALS
GRAND TOTALS
PERCENTAGES
GRAND TOTALS

ORIGINAL VIOLATIONS

CityPD

ShrfDept

497
59
54

9

766

603

3751

100
12252

OtherAg

FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION STATISTICS

VIOLATIONS AND DISPOSITIONS MADE DURING PERIOD
SHERIFF TOTAL

*

TotaVlol

497
59
54

9

766

603
32

9

352

78

2459

6042

1

135
1209

851
846

319

3751

12252

ST.LUCIE
Guilty PD CivilP
335 0
21 0
20 0
3 0
340 0
414 0
12 0
3 0
136 0
26 0
67 0
1310 0
121 2070
0 7
12 152
5 57
4 121
10 184
0 6
3 35
10 108
7 45
3 12
0 29
1 5
0 6
0 4
3 62
0 0
0 0
0 3
9 284
4 61
188 3190
0 6
0 10
0 87
6 1017
0 99
1 303
3 192
0 1
5 255
0 60
15 1970
14 49
1513 5160

12006 -

122006

Report Date:

DISPOSTION OF VIOLATIONS, INCLUDING THOSE REDUCED OR CHANGED

Adj w/h CIkCt  ADJw/h Judge
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03/03/2007

TotaDisp

DispPend

122
7
7

14
1743



